GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.: 1704
(To be answered on the 1t August 2024)

ROUTESUNDER RCS-UDAN SCHEME

1704. SHRI BY RAGHAVENDRA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) the number of routes approved for operation under RCS-UDAN scheme from the Shimogga airport;

(b) the details of routes being operated from Shimogga airport under the said
Scheme; and

(c) the details of remaining routesto be operated and the time by which these arelikely to be operated?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION iR fdatTotol 31IekI 31 3531 3 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) : Routes connecting Shivamogga to five destinations, namely, New Goa (MoPA), Tirupati, Hyderabad, Delhi and Chennai have been awarded for operation under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS)-UDAN.

(b) : RCSroutes connecting Shivamogga to New Goa (MoPA), Tirupati and Hyderabad arein operation since 21.11.2023 by Star Air with 76-seater type of aircraft.

(c) : The routes connecting Shivamogga to Delhi, Hyderabad and Chennai have been awarded to Spicejet but the Airline has not started the operations due to shortage of aircraft.
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